
Annexure: A-2 

Contract Award Notices for contracts executed under additional finance 
 
S. N. Contract award notices 

1 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /EEC /2017 – 18 /CSAF - 06 
Procurement Method: QBS 
Scope of Contract: Project Development Activities in Cluster - I 
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 29/09/2017 
Duration of Contract: 18 Months 
Awarded Firm: Development Environergy Services Limited 
819 – 8th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 – K.G. Marg, New Delhi - 110001 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 80,12,468/- 

2 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /EEC /2017 – 18 /CSAF - 09 
Procurement Method: QBS 
Scope of Contract: Project Development Activities in Cluster - IV 
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 29/09/2017 
Duration of Contract: 18 Months 
Awarded Firm: Development Environergy Services Limited 
819 – 8th Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22 – K.G. Marg, New Delhi - 110001 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 79,85,492/- 

3 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /EEC /2017 – 18 /CSAF - 08 
Procurement Method: QBS 
Scope of Contract: Project Development Activities in Cluster - III 
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 09/10/2017 
Duration of Contract: 18 Months 
Awarded Firm: Confederation of Indian Industry 
CII – Sohrabji Godrej Green Business Centre, Survey No. 64, Kothaguda Post, Near HITEC 
City, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad - 500084 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 83,17,820/- 
 

4 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: L00270700 
Procurement Method: CDS 
Scope of Contract: Consultancy Services 
Notice Version No: 1 



Contract Signature Date: 18/10/2017 
Duration of Contract: 12 Months 
Awarded Firm: Lochan & Company (Chartered Accountants) 
415, Krishna Apra Plaza, Sector-18, Noida – 201301, Dist. G. B. Nagar  
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 59,000/-  

5 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /WB-GEF/2017MAR27/L00233430 
Procurement Method: Direct - INDV 
Scope of Contract: Consultancy Services 
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 27/03/2017 
Duration of Contract: 27 Months 
Awarded Firm: Shri Sachin Kumar Verma (Sr. Energy Efficiency Expert) 
House No. 699, Krishnapuri, Muzaffarnagar - 251002 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 1.60,000/- plus applicable taxes per month with an 
increment of 10% on the annual consultancy fee or Rs. 1,92,000/- per annum whichever is 
lower 

6 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /WB-GEF/2017MAR27/L00233429 
Procurement Method: Direct - INDV 
Scope of Contract: Consultancy Services 
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 27/03/2017 
Duration of Contract: 27 Months 
Awarded Firm: Shri Amruth Sudheesh Mekala (Sr. Energy Efficiency Expert) 
House No. 3-199, Raitupet Down, Nandigama Post, Krishna District – 521185, Andhra 
Pradesh 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 1.60,000/- plus applicable taxes per month with an 
increment of 10% on the annual consultancy fee or Rs. 1,92,000/- per annum whichever is 
lower 

7 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /EEC/2016-17/CSAF-5 
Procurement Method: CDS 
Scope of Contract: Hiring of Services for Cluster Profiling  
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 19/01/2017 
Duration of Contract: 01 Month 
Awarded Firm: M/s National Productivity Council 
5-6, Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 8,95,160/- 

8 
Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 



Contract Reference No: SIDBI /EEC/2017-18/CSAF-07 
Procurement Method: QBS 
Scope of Contract: Project Development Activities in the Cluster - II  
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 28/09/2017 
Duration of Contract: 18 Months 
Awarded Firm: M/s ICF Consulting India Pvt. Ltd. 
302-307, Third Floor, Ashoka Estate, 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 81,89,397/- 

9 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /EEC/2017-18/CSAF-11 
Procurement Method: CDS 
Scope of Contract: Consultancy Services for Providing Staffing Support 
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 27/06/2017 
Duration of Contract: 27 Months 
Awarded Firm: M/s SPC Management Services Private Limited 
253/3A, 1st Floor, Shahpur Jat, Opp. Panchsheel Community Center, New Delhi - 110049 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 25,68,870/- 

10 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /EEC/2017-18/CSAF-12 
Procurement Method: QBS 
Scope of Contract: Project Development Activities in the Cluster - V 
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 09/10/2017 
Duration of Contract: 18 Months 
Awarded Firm: Confederation of Indian Industry 
CII – Sohrabji Godrej Green Business Centre, Survey No. 64, Kothaguda Post, Near HITEC 
City, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad - 500084 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 83,45,550/- 

11 

Small Assignment Contract Award 
Project: P158033-Additional Financing for Financing Energy Efficiency at MSMEs Project 
GEF Grant Number: TF 010422 
Contract Reference No: SIDBI /EEC/2017-18/CSAF-13 
Procurement Method: CDS 
Scope of Contract: Development of Mobile Application and Web Based System for 
Resource Efficiency Audit (Energy Audit, Lean manufacturing & Cleaner 
Production) 
Notice Version No: 1 
Contract Signature Date: 05/09/2017 
Duration of Contract: 13 Months 
Awarded Firm : M/s Geostat Informatics India Pvt. Ltd., 
H. No. 1291, Road No. 65, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad – 500033, Telangana 
Country: India 
In association with 
 



M/s Confederation of Indian Industry 
Survey No. 64, Kothaguda Post, Near HITEC City, Ranga Reddy District, Hyderabad - 500084 
Country: India 
Contract Value: Indian Rupees (INR) 58,88,200/- 

 
 

 


